COHOCTAH TOWNSHIP LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE COHOCTAH TOWNSHIP 2025 – 2029 PARKS & RECREATION MASTER PLAN

DECEMBER 12, 2024

WHEREAS, the Cohoctah Township Planning Commission has undertaken a planning process to determine the recreation needs and desires of its residents during a five-year period covering the years 2025 to 2029, in accordance with the most recent guidelines developed by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources and made available to local communities; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has developed the plan as a guideline for improving recreation opportunities for Cohoctah Township; and

WHEREAS, residents of Cohoctah Township were provided with well-advertised opportunities to provide input on the plan, and reasonable accommodations to review the final draft plan for a period of at least 30 days; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on December 12, 2024 at the Cohoctah Township Hall to provide an opportunity for all residents of the Township to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Recreation Plan; and

WHEREAS, after the public hearing, the Cohoctah Township Board of Trustees voted to adopt said Recreation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the plan serves as a guideline for park land, open space, and recreation planning by the Board of Trustees and Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, adoption of a five-year plan is mandated by the Department of Natural Resources for eligibility for DNR-administered grants; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cohoctah Township Board of Trustees hereby adopts the Cohoctah Township Parks & Recreation Plan for the years 2025 – 2029.

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I, Barb Fear, the duly qualified Clerk of the Cohoctah Township, Livingston County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees held on December 12, 2024, and that public notices of said meeting were given pursuant to Act No. 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended.